

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/207
Date request received:	12/10/2015
Date request responded to:	29/10/2015
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	Inpatient admissions, mental health, High Intensity Psychological Intervention HIPI

Request Detail:

IP admissions & psych interventions

Between 1st April 2014 and 31st March 2015:

1. Number of adult inpatient admissions
2. Number of elderly (65+) inpatient admissions
3. Number of adult inpatient referrals for HIPI (High Intensity Psychological Intervention) as recommended by NICE (16-20 CBT sessions over 3-4 months)
4. Number of elderly (65+) inpatient referrals for HIPI (High Intensity Psychological Intervention) as recommended by NICE (16-20 CBT sessions over 3-4 months)
5. Number of adult inpatients readmitted
6. Number of elderly (65+) inpatients readmitted

Response Detail:

1. Number of adult inpatient admissions **2946**
2. Number of elderly (65+) inpatient admissions **513**
3. Number of adult inpatient referrals for HIPI (High Intensity Psychological Intervention) as recommended by NICE (16-20 CBT sessions over 3-4 months) – **the Trust has no information to respond to this question**
4. Number of elderly (65+) inpatient referrals for HIPI (High Intensity Psychological Intervention) as recommended by NICE (16-20 CBT sessions over 3-4 months) – **the Trust has no information to respond to this question**
5. Number of adult inpatients readmitted **313**
6. Number of elderly (65+) inpatients readmitted **28**